AD5545/AD5555 Data Sheet
Rev. I | Page 2 of 23
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features .............................................................................................. 1
Applications ....................................................................................... 1
Product Overview ............................................................................. 1
Functional Block Diagram .............................................................. 1
Revision History ............................................................................... 2

(RU-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2
INL
LSB
DNL
LSB
Resolution
(Bits)
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Ordering
Qty
AD5545BRUZ ±2 ±1 16 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 96
AD5545BRUZ-REEL7 ±2 ±1 16 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 1000
AD5545CRUZ ±1 ±1 16 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 96
AD5545CRUZ-REEL7 ±1 ±1 16 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 1000
AD5555CRU ±1 ±1 14 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 96
AD5555CRUZ ±1 ±1 14 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 96
AD5555CRUZ-REEL7 ±1 ±1 14 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 1000
EV-AD5544/45SDZ    Evaluation Board
1 The AD5545/AD5555 contain 3131 transistors. The die size measures 71 mil. × 96 mil., 6816 sq. mil.
2 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2003–2016 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D02918-0-1/16(I)